

Amended Agenda Budget Committee

20727 E. Civic Parkway, Queen Creek, AZ 85142 Community Chambers May 11, 2020 – 8 a.m. May 12, 2020 – 3 p.m.

Following the recommendations from the Center for Diseases Control and Prevention (CDC), to avoid gatherings of 10 or more people, as well as federal and state emergency declarations related to COVID-19, Queen Creek Budget Committee meeting physical attendance in the Council Chambers will be limited to members of the Budget Committee and necessary staff only. Some or all members of the Budget Committee and staff may attend electronically and/or by telephone.

Public access to the Budget Committee meeting is available online at QueenCreek.org/WatchMeetings. Submit Public Comments (Item 3) to the Budget Committee by sending an email to PublicComment@queencreek.org by 8:00 a.m. on May 11, 2020; Address the Budget Committee on any of the items on the agenda by sending an email to PublicComment@queencreek.org (limited to 500 words – identify your name, address and whether you wish your comment to be read at the meeting or just submitted as part of the written record) or by WebEx (instructions at QueenCreek.org/WatchMeetings). Speakers are limited to three (3) minutes each. Only one comment (either by email or by WebEx) per person per Agenda Item will be allowed and comments without identifying name and address will not be read or submitted as part of the written record.

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Public Comments

Members of the public may address the Budget Committee on items not on the printed agenda. Please address the Budget Committee by sending an email to PublicComment@queencreek.org by 8:00 a.m. on May 11, 2020 (limited to 500 words – identify your name, address and whether you wish your comment to be read at the meeting or just submitted as part of the written record). The Budget Committee may not discuss or take action on any issue raised during public comment until a later meeting. Speakers are limited to three (3) minutes each. Only one comment (either by email or by WebEx) per person per Agenda Item will be allowed and comments without identifying name and address will not be read or submitted as part of the written record.

4. Items for Discussion and Possible Action

- A. Consideration and possible approval of the April 4, 2019 minutes
- B. Discussion and possible approval of the Queen Creek FY 2020/21 Town Manager's Recommended Budget
 - FY 2020/21 Town Manager's Recommended Budget including Departmental and Capital Budgets

Budget Committee May 11, 2020 Page 2

3. Announcements

4. Adjournment

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Budget Committee and the general public that the Budget Committee will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above. Dated this 7th day of May 2020.

I, Joy Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 7th day of May 2020, the Agenda for the Budget Committee in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center Bulletin Board.

Joy Maglione, Deputy Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities, who require reasonable accommodation in order to participate, should contact the Town Clerk's Office at 480-358-3000.